SECTION XVII

Listed on: Court Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) .NO. 19155-19156 OF 2014

Parsvnath Developers Limited

... Petitioner

VERSUS

Santokh Singh Takhar & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 15.9.2014. Tag with SLP (C) 17133-34 of 2013.

In the meantime, no coercive steps be take with regard to the property in question."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 16.8.2014 through registered A.D. Post. Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Advocate has on 9.9.2014 entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been recieved back from respondent no. 1 so far.

Service of notice on respondent No. 1 is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR