SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17133-17134/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in AN No. 269/2012,08/04/2013 in RP No. 62/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSOHIN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17783-17784/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 13729-13730/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19155-19156/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21005-21006/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21039-21040/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21042-21043/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23712-23713/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27531-27532/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27565-27566/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27567-27568/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27784-27785/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27787-27788/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27792-27793/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27946-27947/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27951-27952/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27953-27954/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30074-30075/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30477-30478/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30484-30485/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30488-30489/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30493-30494/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30496-30497/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31143-31144/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

3

SLP(C) No. 31155-31156/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31161-31162/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31164-31165/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31168-31169/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31171-31172/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30504-30505/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27789-27790/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27948-27949/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27795-27796/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30502-30503/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31151-31152/2014 (With apple (s) for exemption

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31193-31194/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31145-31146/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31190-31191/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

C.A. D 10611/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27797-27798/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30940-30941/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21002-21003/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23708-23709/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

<u>SLP(C) No. 27552-27553/201</u>4

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27569-27570/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30499-30500/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29476/2014

(With Office Report)

5

SLP(C) No. 20758-20759/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27955-27956/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for

M/s Karanjawala & Co.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Pant, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Simon Baenjamin, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the fresh matters in which notice has not been directed to be issued as yet, returnable in the third week of January, 2015 on a non-miscellaneous day.

6

Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, advocate takes notice on behalf of the Chandigarh Housing Board in all the new matters.

Process fee, if not already paid, be paid within two days.

Reply be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)