SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2735-2736/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in RP No. 373/2011,08/04/2013 in RP No. 77/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SAGGAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR. No. 2 Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Pant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for by learned counsel for the Petitioner the matters are adjourned.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 17133-17134 of 2013 which is likely to be listed on $17^{\rm th}$ February, 2015. Registry is directed that this matter shall not be deleted from the cause list of $17^{\rm th}$ February, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER