www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.2 SECTION XVII COURT NO.1

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17133-17134/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in AN No. 269/2012,08/04/2013 in RP No. 62/2013passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARSOHIN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17783-17784/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19155-19156/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21005-21006/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21039-21040/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21042-21043/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23712-23713/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27531-27532/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 27565-27566/2014

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.02.19

17:50:49 IST

(With Office Report)

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 27567-27568/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27784-27785/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27787-27788/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27792-27793/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27946-27947/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27951-27952/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27953-27954/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30074-30075/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30477-30478/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30484-30485/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30488-30489/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30493-30494/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30496-30497/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31143-31144/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31155-31156/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31161-31162/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31164-31165/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31168-31169/2014

This is a True Copy of the court record

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31171-31172/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 82-83/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30504-30505/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27789-27790/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27948-27949/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27795-27796/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30502-30503/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31151-31152/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31193-31194/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption judgment and Office Report) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

SLP(C) No. 31145-31146/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31190-31191/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9-10/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27797-27798/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30940-30941/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21002-21003/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23708-23709/2014 SLP(C) No. 27552-27553/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 27569-27570/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30499-30500/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 29476/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 20758-20759/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 27955-27956/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 2066-2067/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing official english translation and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 1108-1109/2015 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 1919-1920/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 2468-2469/2015 SLP(C) No. 486-487/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption of the second state of the secon (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 2520-2521/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 2518-2519/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2492-2493/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2507-2508/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2497-2498/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

```
www.ecourtsindia.
```

ırtsindia.com

www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.co

dia.com

www.ecou

SLP(C) No. 2061-2062/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2524-2525/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2504-2505/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2500-2501/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing official english translation and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2527/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2058-2059/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2735-2736/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

7

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Simon Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. Novind Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. sachin Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash chand, Adv.

Mr. Sri Lok Nath Rath, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Vipin gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. manpreet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Chopra, adv.

Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.

Ms. sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Sandeep kapur, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Suri, Adv.

Ms. Manik karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kumar Gogna, Adv.

8

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice in fresh matters.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matters in which notice has already in been issued, some of the respondents are not served.

is permitted to serve all the respondents by way of publication in two leading newspapers, namely, (i)

"The Tribune" (English language) and (ii)

Bhaskar" (Hindi language) on or before 19.03 indicating the date of listing of these before this Court on 21.04.2015. Не (English language) and (ii) "Dainik on or before 19.03.2015 listing of these matters

In the meantime reply, if any be filed by the respondent(s), if they so desire.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar